City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Agenda Item Number: R _61-15

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 4/6/2015

Re: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Engineering Services Agreement with TranSystems
Corporation for the Shepard to Rollins (GetAbout) Project

Documents Included With This Agenda Item

Council memo, Resolution/Ordinance, Exhibit to Resolution/Ordinance
Supporting documentation includes: None

Executive Summary

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the professional engineering services
agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the Shepard to Rollins (GetAbout) project.
The proposed amendment extends only the period of service completion date.

Discussion

On September 8, 2014, Council authorized an agreement for professional engineering services with
TranSystems Corporation for design of the Shepard to Rollins (GetAbout) project. An amendment to
this agreement is being proposed to extend the period of service completion date to May 1, 2015,
which is necessary due to additional time needed for an extensive review of the original contract.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None with this amendment.
Long-Term Impact: None with this amendment.

Vision, Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Vision Impact: Transportation
Strategic Plan Impact: Health, Safety and Wellbeing, Infrastructure
Comprehensive Plan Impact. Not Applicable

Suggested Council Action

Authorizing the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services
agreement with TranSystems Corporation for the design of the Shepard to Rollins (GetAbout) project.



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History

07/17/06 (Ord 19127) Authorizing the execution of a program agreement with MHTC relating to the
non-motorized pilot project.
08/02/10 (REP74-10) Additional funding for GetAbout projects
09/15/11 — Parks & Recreation Commission regular meeting
05/07/12 (Ord 21310) Authorizing a second supplemental agreement with MHTC for transportation
enhancement funds relating to the non-motorized pilot
10/01/12 — (REP 152-12) Additional Federal Grant Funding for Nonmotorized Transportation Projects
10/09/12 — Memorandum to Bicycle/Pedestrian Commission
10/25/12 — Parks & Recreation Commission presentation
02/20/13 — CATSO Public Hearing on Potential Amendments to the CATSO FY 2013-2016
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
04/15/13 — (REP 53-13) Grindstone Creek Trail and GetAbout Projects
09/03/13 — (REP 134-13) Non-Motorized Transportation (Get About) Project Prioritization project
04/21/14 — (R70-14A) Authorizing an agreement with TranSystems Corporation for an alignment /
conceptual study of three potential connections of Rollins Street to pedway and bike lanes on Old
63 and a new pedestrian bridge over Hinkson Creek
09/02/14 (R164-14) Authorizing an agreement with TranSystems for an alignment conceptual study of
four potential connections of Rollins Street to pedway and bike lanes on Old Highway 63 and a
new pedestrian bridge over Hinkson Creek.
01/26/2015 - Interested Parties Meeting
02/16/2015 - (R27-15) Setting a Public Hearing for 3/16/15 for construction of the Shepard to Rollins
East-West Connection trail project. Council agreed to move forward with the design of alignment
options 1 and 3.

L/M 4 7[44«‘/ /} il vfuf}f

D@partment Approved Clty Manager Approved




Introduced by Council Bill No. R 61-15

A RESOLUTION

authorizing Amendment No. 1 to an agreement with
TranSystems Corporation for professional engineering services
for an alignment/conceptual study of the Shepard Boulevard to
Rollins Street East-West Trail Connection GetAbout Columbia
Project.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1
to an agreement with TranSystems Corporation for professional engineering services for an
alignment/conceptual study of the Shepard Boulevard to Rollins Street East-West Trail
Connection GetAbout Columbia Project. The form and content of the amendment shall be
substantially as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ADOPTED this day of , 2015.
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor



Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 1
To
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
Between
THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MO
And
TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION

This Amendment is made part of an agreement dated September 8, 2014 between the City of
Columbia and TranSystems Corporation for the alignment study of the Shepard to Rollins Trail
project, CPP-9999(523). This Amendment:

1. Extends the period of service completion to May 1, 2015 (Section 5.3)

There will be no change in the contract fee resulting from this Amendment

Amendment No. 1 accepted as defined herein:

City of Columbia, MO ENGINEER: TranSystems Corporation
BY: i
Mike Matthes, City Manager U LJ
TITLE: SST. uce PrespeniT
»\\ | &JMV
ATTEST: ATTEST:__ N\(Ml | g
Sheela Amin, City Clerk N

Executed by the Engineer on the l 3 dayof __ MARCH , 2015

Executed by the City on the day of , 2015




